FORM PTO-1595

01



102738692 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Docket No. 27670/WGM/A23 27669/WGM/A23 27779/WGM/A23

> Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 5- 4-5 4

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		Street Address: 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103		
3.	Name of conveyance:	1			
X	Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
Exe	cution Date: April 20, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
5/20	04 STUN11 00000034 5707697		5,707,697; 5,725,712; 5,916,643		
C:80	21 120.00 CP Additio	nal n	umbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 3		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Walter G. Maxwell	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120			
			X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Date: April 30, 2004	В	Name: Walter G. Maxwell 626/795-9900		
Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Pound Service as first class small in an correlate addressed tot Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Bun, 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-					
	130/04 (MITA) Jamon		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

WGM/agj AGJ PAS563062.1-*-04/29/04 3:18 PM Docket Nos.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION, a State of Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California 91103 ("AVERY" herein), is the record owner of the following United States patents and the inventions described and claimed therein:

<u>Inventor</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
Patrick L. Spain et al.	5,707,697	01-13-1998	Dry Paint Transfer Product Having High DOI Automotive Paint Coat
Patrick L. Spain et al.	5,725,712	03-10-1998	Dry Paint Transfer Process for Making High DOI Automotive Body Panels
Patrick L. Spain et al.	5,916,643	06-29-1999	Dry Paint Transfer- Laminated Body Panels Having Deep Draw High DOI Automotive Paint Coat

AND WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 ("DU PONT" herein) is owner of the above-identified patents by assignment from an added inventor, Frank Rohrbacher, Jr., as shown in papers filed for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, DU PONT, pursuant to a Settlement Agreement dated July 31, 2003, has assigned to AVERY all ownership rights in the above-identified patents;

AND WHEREAS, AVERY, pursuant to said Settlement Agreement, wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DU PONT has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to AVERY the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the inventions therein;

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

MEE PAS539410.1-*-02/23/04 3:24 PM

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

AND DU PONT HEREBY covenants that DU PONT has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that DU PONT has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND DU PONT HEREBY further covenants and agrees that DU PONT will communicate to AVERY any facts known to DU PONT respecting said patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

to aid AVERY to obtain and enforce part	tent protection for said inventions in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DU P this 20 day of April	ONT through its authorized officer hereunto set its hand, 20 0 —.
	E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
	By Roger A. BOWMAN
	ROGER A. BOWMAN
	(type or print name of signatory) Assistant Secretary of the Patent Board
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	ribbiotant Boolevary of the Latent Board
	, before meIris M. Broomer personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument an	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is d acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary IRIS M. BROOMER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE
WGM/agj	My Commission Expires Feb 10, 2007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015320 FRAME: 0102